U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Markel Corporation 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kenneth Donald Hobbs Robert Edward Jerman Internal Address: Charles Edward Wolanski Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 20, 2012 X Assignment Merger Meetina Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: ( Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💹 No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 200611 rcf# 1036+2325A Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Loslie A. Cohen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Credit card form Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: credit card form proviously Zip: 19053 State: Phone Number: ユノラ Deposit Account Number \_ Fax Number: CALAuthorized User Name Caa-columbia Email Address: AC

9. Signature: 09/20/20/

Signature Date

Colic A. Colic A. Total number of pages including cover [

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Noto: urdated form on 4/20/2012

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028109 FRAME: 0129

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1 (	
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and \ 1036	642325 ,ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)  Kenneth Donald Mobbs  Nobert Edward Jerman  Charles Edward Wolanski	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marke Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Street Address: 435 School Lane
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	city: Plymonth Meeting State: PA
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Country: USA Zip: 19462  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	is document is being filed together without new application.
13/200611 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  WAR 2 6 2012  Sth Floor  Stherman
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 credit cont form
Street Address: 55 Polder Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Langhorne. State: PA Zip: 19653	8. Payment Information  Credit card form
Phone Number: 215 752-72-12  Fax Number: 2-15 752-72-12	Deposit Account Number
DE Email Address: /ACTIE caa.columbia.cda olumbia 9. Signature: L. A.	2/2//2-0/2 10.00 p-
Lcs ic A . Cohc  Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 3450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WE 1. Kenneth Donald Hobbs (ASSIGNOR),

- 2. Robert Edward Jerman (ASSIGNOR),
- 3. Charles Edward Wolanski (ASSIGNOR),

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to <u>Markel Corporation (ASSIGNEE)</u>, of <u>Plymouth Meeting</u>, <u>PA</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

(Title of Invention)
A Self Sealing Membrane Contactor with PTFE Tubular Membranes

Invented by us and described in the US patent

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/200611

and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if

Filed: 09/27/ 2011

this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

Date

ÍNVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 028109 FRAME: 0131 Turth John Inventor

Charle Woland

Date

Date

**INVENTOR** 

Name and Address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed:

Date that this document was executed:

Signature of the party submitting this document:

PATENT REEL: 028109 FRAME: 0132